Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

DECEMBER 16, 2022

RESOLUTION APPOINTING PERMANENT EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

RESOLUTION 21-12-16-121

WHEREAS, Lawrence Biehler was appointed as a Per Diem Emergency Medical Technician for the District on October 1, 2020, with a probationary period of one (1) year, and

WHEREAS, Lawrence Biehler has satisfactorily met all of the expectations of the Fire District with regards to her responsibilities and duties commensurate with this position.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No.

- 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:
 - Lawrence Biehler shall be appointed to the position of Permanent Per Diem
 Emergency Medical Technician in accordance with the Policies and Procedures
 and Terms and Conditions of Employment so promulgated by the Fire District for
 this position.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 16th day of December, 2021

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, **Steven J. Cornine, Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **16**th day of **December, 2021** duly adopted the attached resolution;

21-12-16-121 MAKING PERMANENT PER DIEM EMT BIEHLER

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:								
X	Cornine	□ DeSimone	□ Dugan, Jr.	□ Dugan, Sr. □ O'Hare				
and was seconded by Commissioner								
	Cornine	□ DeSimone	□ Dugan, Jr.	X Dugan, Sr. □ O'Hare				
Record of the Vote								

	Cornine	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr.	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary